PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3263585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN M. SORENSEN	02/18/2015
DAVID O. MEYERS	02/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUNWAY BLUE, LLC	
Street Address:	250 SOUTH 850 EAST	
City:	LEHI	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29520164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kpeterson@mabr.com
Correspondent Name: RICHARD C. GILMORE

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVEM SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1697.10038US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD C. GILMORE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard C. Gilmore/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=S1697-10038US01_Signed-Assigment#page1.tif source=S1697-10038US01_Signed-Assigment#page2.tif source=S1697-10038US01_Signed-Assigment#page3.tif source=S1697-10038US01_Signed-Assigment#page4.tif

PATENT 503216967 REEL: 035155 FRAME: 0432

PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: \$1697,10038US01

Maschoff Brennan Laycock Gilmore Israelsen & Wright 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300 Park City, Utah 84098

ASSIGNMENT

We, Steven M. Sorensen, 35 South Pfeifferhorn Drive, Alpine, Utah 84004 and David O. Meyers, 294 South 850 East, Kaysville, have invented a method and apparatus entitled CONTAINER AND LID, hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application which:

	is executed concurrently herewith for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and has been assigned Application Serial No 29/520,164 , with a filing date of March 11, 2015
	was previously filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on as Patent Application Serial No.
	The Assignee, Runway Blue, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Utah,
having	a principal place of business at 250 South 850 East, Lehi, UT 84043, desires to secure the
entire r	ight, title and interest in said invention and said application.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such application.

PATENT REEL: 035155 FRAME: 0433

Our Ref. No.: \$1697,10038US01

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all

lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make

this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the

following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful

documents requested by the Assignce to further the prosecution of any of such

patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful

documents, the production of evidence, multification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

PATENT REEL: 035155 FRAME: 0434

Our Ref. No.: \$1697,10038US01

DATED this 18 day of	Februari	<u>1</u> , 2015,
		Steven M. Sørensen
STATE OF UTAH)	Comment of the second of the s
COUNTY OF	: ss.)	
On		. before me perconally appeared Station M
my brezence and acknown	eagea unaer oa	, before me personally appeared Steven M described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in the before me that he has read the same and knows the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes se
		NOTARY PUBLIC
		Residing at
My Commission Expires:		

Our Ref. No.: \$1697,10038US01

DATED this 18 day	of Feburary		
		David O. Meylers / 4/1/2	
STATE OF UTAH)	* ************************************	
COUNTY OF	: ss.)		
On		, before me personally app	anning Paris A
my presence and ackno	0 be the perso: wiedged under	described and who signed the foregoin oath before me that he has read the sam he same as his free act and deed and for	g Assignment i
• •		NOTARY PUBLIC Residing at	municion.
My Commission Expires	E.		

4